
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023146-2025 

Award

Composting Coordinator

Gloucestershire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023146

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fd90 (view related notices)

Published 20 May 2025, 11:57am

Scope 

Description

We are seeking a supplier who will:

Manage our existing network of 15 Master Composter volunteers and grow our network, to a
total of 25 volunteers

Launch and maintain a community composting support network

Encourage uptake of composting at home within Gloucestershire and report levels of
composting participation across the county to the Gloucestershire Resources and Waste
Partnership.

Work with the existing network of organisations in Gloucestershire to spread the word about
composting including but not limited to the Local Nature Partnership, Gloucestershire
Resources and Waste Partnership and Climate Leadership Gloucestershire.

Total value (estimated)

£70,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023146-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023146-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fd90


Page 2 to 6

£84,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

1 June 2025 to 31 May 2027

 

Contract 1. Composting Coordinator

Supplier

GARDEN ORGANIC LIMITED

Contract value

£70,000 excluding VAT

£84,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 May 2025



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 May 2027

2 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77120000 - Composting services

80400000 - Adult and other education services

85322000 - Community action programme

Contract locations

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Information about tenders 



Page 4 to 6

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

GARDEN ORGANIC LIMITED

Companies House: 07269077

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGXR-9161-MPTH

Ryton Organic Gardens



Page 5 to 6

Coventry

CV8 3LG

United Kingdom

Email: Horticulture@gardenorganic.org.uk

Website: http://www.gardenorganic.org.uk

Region: UKG13 - Warwickshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Composting Coordinator

Contracting authority 

Gloucestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZHT-7473-ZVPN

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

United Kingdom

mailto:Horticulture@gardenorganic.org.uk
http://www.gardenorganic.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: cdpactivitylog@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cdpactivitylog@gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Composting Coordinator
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	GARDEN ORGANIC LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Gloucestershire County Council


		2025-06-20T04:55:52+0100
	TCPDF




